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STATE OF WISCONSIN CIRCUIT COURT OUTAGAMIE COUNTY

AFFIDAVIT FOR SPECIAL INSPECTION WARRANT

1
STATE OF WISCONSIN ) o g (en C{@ V Wenr ﬂ/
COUNTY OF OUTAGAMIE )) ( H M) gQ &?7 y

ESTELLA CAPUTO , being duly sworn, says thaton  June 7, 2019
in said County, in and upon certain premises in the City of Appleton, and more particularly described as
follows:
LOCATION: 214 E WINNEBAGO ST.
APPLETON WI

LEGAL OWNER: PATH TO FREEDOM LLC

TAX KEY: 31-6-0258-00

There now exists a necessity to determine if said premise complies with Chapter 12 of the Municipal Code of the
City of Appleton. The facts tending to establish the grounds for Issuing a Special Inspection Warrant are as
follows:

1. That he is employed by the City of App]eton in tha Department of Publlc Works - Inspection Division,
as an inspector.

2. That the City of Appleton Department of Public Works = Inspection Division has the powers and duties
enumerated In Wisconsin Statutes §66.0517 concerning weed control. Additionally, the City of Appleton has
adopted §12-58(b) of the Appleton Municipal Code relating to long grass.

3. On May 31, 2019 affiant personally observed a violation of the Appleton Municipal Code, §12-58
relating to the Department's authority to control accumulations of growth of weeds, grass, brush or other rank or

offensive vegetation which has grown to a height beyond that allowed by the §12-58(b) of the Appleton Municipal
Code.

-4, On May 31, 2019 an Official Notice of Violation was posted in a conspicuous location on this
property. Said notice informed the property owner of the violation and the required corrective measures. The
notice also advised the property owner that failure or refusal to complete the corrective action within the specified

time may results in the City entering the property, abating the nuisance, and charging all costs to the property
owner,

5. On June7, 2019 the affiant observed that the premises described abave does not comply with
§12-58(b), Appleton Municipal Code despite the posting of the Notice of Violation.




Wherefore, your affiant, ESTELLA CAPUTO

, on behalf of the City of Appleton
Department of Public Works - Inspection Division, prays that a Special Inspection Warrant be issued to enter
upon said premises for sald purpose.

Dated this Jjune 7, 2019
ESTELLA CAPUTO
City of Appleton, Inspector
“‘ll||l"-'
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Subscribed and sworn to before me this
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Notary Public, State of Wisconsin / I
My commission is permanent/expires _/ J / [/ y /4 ':T




